## RECORDATI



03-06-2002

02-19-2002



U.S. Pg	tent & TMO16/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74 102002924
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Or receiving party(les)
Avantas, LLC	Name: <u>Healthmark, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1010 North 96 <sup>th</sup> Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State —	
☐ Other Limited Liability Company	City: Omaha. State: NE Zip: 68114
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Li General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ ☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State – <u>Nebraska</u> □ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: February 7, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/304,409 and 76/304,410	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Denise C. Mazour, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
THOMTE, MAZOUR & NIEBERGALL .	
<u>.</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2120 South 72 <sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 1111	8. Deposit account number:
2120 3044112 31.00t, 34.00 1111 -	S. Bopook assault nambor
City: Omaha . State: NE Zip: 68124 .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Denise C. Mazour Louise Majour Feb. 13, 2002	
Denise C. Mazour  Name of Person Signing  Light 13, 2002  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Ø3/05/2002 GTON11 00000142 76304409 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0314

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Healthmark, Inc., a Nebraska corporation with an address of 1010 North 96<sup>th</sup> Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68114, is the owner of trademark applications Serial Nos. 76/304,409 and 76/304,410, filed August 27, 2001 for the marks AVANTAS WORK STRATEGIES FOR THE HEALTH INDUSTRY and Design and AVANTAS, respectively, and;

WHEREAS, Avantas, LLC a Nebraska Limited Liability Company with an address of 1010 North 96<sup>th</sup> Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68114, is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the assignor to which the trademarks pertain and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Healthmark, Inc. does hereby assign unto Avantas, LLC all right, title and interest which Healthmark, Inc. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Avantas, LLC, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registrations thereof.

HEALTHMARK, INC.

RICHARD A. HACHTEN II

STATE OF Nebraska

) ss

COUNTY OF Douglas

On this Mh day of FEBRUARY, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Richard A. Hachten II, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Chairman of the Board of Healthmark, Inc.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Richard A. Hachten II, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

GENERAL MOTARY - State of Mobrania LINDA ETHERITON My Comm. Bap. Dos. 12, 2009

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

Notary Public in and for the

State of Nebraska

Commission Expires: 12-12-2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0315